RZN 4503-T
99.825.18 2.5/06/19
Anerkennungs-Nr.
approval-no.
(orange)
G 509006 0786 - CPD - 50435
EN 12101-10 : 2005/AC:2007
conform

MLAR).
Notice:
No type designation is given  for these cables,
because of a large variety on the market.
Please consult your D+H partner.
Wiring plan (Paragon)
Group cable (control panel - drive)
At least three wire design:
- 2 wires for the supply of the drive
- 1 wire for line monitoring, on which also the
SHEV high speed (HS) signal is transmitted to the
drive. If group DIP switch 4 is ON, the group will in
case of a fault automatically triggered and opens.
Line cable (control panel - detector)
The cables are monitored for short circuit and for
interruption. If line DIP switch 3 is ON, the group
will in case of a fault automatically triggered and
opens.
230 V, 50 Hz
Seperate electric circuit.
Mark fuse.
to further ones
see line lenghts and cross sections
Drive at smoke
vent opening
SHEV control panel
Vent button
approx. 1,2 m
above upper edge
firm flooring Smoke vent button
approx. 1,5 m above
upper edge firm flooring
External control
Fire detector
SD-O 371 or FD-T 271
4x 0,8 Ø
6x 0,8 Ø (RT 45)
10x 0,8 Ø (RT 45-LT)
6x 0,8 Ø (RT 45)
10x 0,8 Ø (RT 45-LT)
2x 0,8 Ø
2x 0,8 Ø
OK
OK
Rain detector
3x 0,8 Ø
Connection overview
230 V supply
2
8
3 1 6 4 7 5
R
T
 4
5
3 2
5
S
D
-O
 3
7
1
2 8 3 1 6 4 7 5
RT 45
2 8 3 1 6 4 7 5
OK
L
in
e
TR – A– K EA aZ bS
RZN 4503-T
L

MLAR).
Notice:
No type designation is given  for these cables,
because of a large variety on the market.
Please consult your D+H partner.
Wiring plan (Paragon)
Group cable (control panel - drive)
At least three wire design:
- 2 wires for the supply of the drive
- 1 wire for line monitoring, on which also the
SHEV high speed (HS) signal is transmitted to the
drive. If group DIP switch 4 is ON, the group will in
case of a fault automatically triggered and opens.
Line cable (control panel - detector)
The cables are monitored for short circuit and for
interruption. If line DIP switch 3 is ON, the group
will in case of a fault automatically triggered and
opens.
230 V, 50 Hz
Seperate electric circuit.
Mark fuse.
to further ones
see line lenghts and cross sections
Drive at smoke
vent opening
SHEV control panel
Vent button
approx. 1,2 m
above upper edge
firm flooring Smoke vent button
approx. 1,5 m above
upper edge firm flooring
External control
Fire detector
SD-O 371 or FD-T 271
4x 0,8 Ø
6x 0,8 Ø (RT 45)
10x 0,8 Ø (RT 45-LT)
6x 0,8 Ø (RT 45)
10x 0,8 Ø (RT 45-LT)
2x 0,8 Ø
2x 0,8 Ø
OK
OK
Rain detector
3x 0,8 Ø
Connection overview
230 V supply
2
8
3 1 6 4 7 5
R
T
 4
5
3 2
5
S
D
-O
 3
7
1
2 8 3 1 6 4 7 5
RT 45
2 8 3 1 6 4 7 5
OK
L
in
e
TR – A– K EA aZ bS
RZN 4503-T
L